

## **AUTHORIZING RESOLUTION**

## FOR THE CRCOG TRANSPORTATION COMMITTEE TO APPROVE ACTION ITEMS ON BEHALF OF THE CRCOG POLICY BOARD

**WHEREAS**, the regular monthly Policy Board meeting schedule does not resume until September 22, 2021, and the Transportation Committee has scheduled meetings over the summer;

**NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED,** that the Policy Board empowers the Transportation Committee to act on its behalf to approve time sensitive action items at any meeting following this May 26, 2021 meeting, until the CRCOG Policy Board's next regular meeting on September 22, 2021;

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED,** that Policy Board members shall be notified in advance of any meeting, and that the action items shall be provided to Policy Board members in advance of said meetings.

I certify the above is a true copy of a resolution meeting held on May 26, 2021.	ution adopted by the Policy Board at its
DV:	DATE:

Lori L. Spielman, Secretary

Andover / Avon / Berlin / Bloomfield / Bolton / Canton / Columbia / Coventry / East Granby / East Hartford / East Windsor / Ellington / Enfield / Farmington Glastonbury / Granby / Hartford / Hebron / Manchester / Marlborough / Mansfield / New Britain / Newington / Plainville / Rocky Hill / Simsbury / Somers South Windsor / Southington / Stafford / Suffield / Tolland / Vernon / West Hartford / Wethersfield / Willington / Windsor / Windsor Locks